DEPARTMENT PROCEDURES
NUMERICAL INDEX
3.00 — INVESTIGATIONS

(Revised July 2, 2020)

Number

Title

3.01

3.02

3.03

3.05

3.08

3.09

3.10

3.11

3.12

3.13

3.14

3.15

3.16

3.17

3.18

Organization and Responsibilities of Centralized, Area, and Traffic
Investigations

Impound, Release, and Disposal of Property, Evidence, and Articles
Missing Identification Marks

Impounding/Releasing Vehicles with Evidentiary Holds
Juvenile Index

Juvenile Procedures

“At Risk” Missing/Runaway Juveniles
Not “At-risk” Missing/Runaway Juveniles
Daytime Loitering /Truancy of Juveniles
Curfew Ordinance Enforcement

Narcotic Enforcement Procedures

Drug Influence Testing Procedures
Narcotics Impounds/Release of Evidence
Informant Procedures

Missing Adults

Extradition Procedures
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Number

Title

3.20

3.21

3.22

3.23

3.24

3.25

3.26

3.27

3.28

3.29

3.31

3.32

Hospital Interview Procedures

Field Release and/or Drop/Change of Charge Form PD-1136-LA
[849(b) (1) PC]

Placing and Releasing Holds on Pawned Property

Impounding of Property to be Seized

Conversion of Seized Property

Receipt for Weapons and Currency

Media Evidence Recovery and Impounding/Preserving Procedures
Kidnap Response Procedures

Medical Use of Marijuana Enforcement Procedures

Crimes Against Elders and Dependent Adults

Child Abuse Procedures

Dignitary Protection Details
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