## DEPARTMENT PROCEDURES NUMERICAL INDEX

## 3.00 – INVESTIGATIONS

(Revised July 2, 2020)

<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>
3.01	Organization and Responsibilities of Centralized, Area, and Traffic Investigations
3.02	Impound, Release, and Disposal of Property, Evidence, and Articles Missing Identification Marks
3.03	Impounding/Releasing Vehicles with Evidentiary Holds
3.05	Juvenile Index
3.08	Juvenile Procedures
3.09	"At Risk" Missing/Runaway Juveniles
3.10	Not "At-risk" Missing/Runaway Juveniles
3.11	Daytime Loitering /Truancy of Juveniles
3.12	Curfew Ordinance Enforcement
3.13	Narcotic Enforcement Procedures
3.14	Drug Influence Testing Procedures
3.15	Narcotics Impounds/Release of Evidence
3.16	Informant Procedures
3.17	Missing Adults
3.18	Extradition Procedures

Number	<u>Title</u>
3.20	Hospital Interview Procedures
3.21	Field Release and/or Drop/Change of Charge Form PD-1136-LA [849(b) (1) PC]
3.22	Placing and Releasing Holds on Pawned Property
3.23	Impounding of Property to be Seized
3.24	Conversion of Seized Property
3.25	Receipt for Weapons and Currency
3.26	Media Evidence Recovery and Impounding/Preserving Procedures
3.27	Kidnap Response Procedures
3.28	Medical Use of Marijuana Enforcement Procedures
3.29	Crimes Against Elders and Dependent Adults
3.31	Child Abuse Procedures
3.32	Dignitary Protection Details